
Last Name First Name Organization Address City State Zip Email
Arnold Kathie Twin Oaks Dairy 3175 State Route 13 Truxton NY 13158 randkarnold1@juno.com
Bailey Clyde C. Bailey Farms Rt. 4, Box 138-BB Charleston WV 25312 cbaileyfarm@aol.com
Baker Barton West Virginia University  PO Box 6108 Morgantown WV 26506 barton.baker@mail.wvu.edu
Benson Fay Cornell University 60 Central Avenue Cortland NY 13073 afb3@cornell.edu
Bonta Jim USDA-ARS PO box 488 Coshocton OH 43812 jim.bonta@ars.usda.gov
Bryant Ray USDA-ARS-PSWMRU Curtin Road; Bldg. 3702 University Par PA 16802 ray.bryant@ars.usda.gov
Burley Gary & Betty East Hill Farms 5840 Rt. 20A Warsaw NY 14569 easthill@frontiernet.net
Byington Evert USDA-ARS-ONP 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, GWCBeltsville MD 20705 evert.byington@ars.usda.gov
Clapham William USDA-ARS 1224 Airport Road Beaver WV 25813 william.clapham@ars.usda.gov
Clark Gabe Cold Spring Ranch 1 Reed Road North New Po ME 04961 gclark004@yahoo.com
Cohn Gerry Organic Valley/CROPP Coope One Organic Way La Farge WI 54639 heather.dolan@organicvalley.coop
Colby Jenn Center for Sust. Ag - U of Verm106 High Point Center Suite 30Colchester VT 5446 jcolby@uvm.edu
Cropper Jim NE Pasture Consortium 805 Fairgreen Road Greensboro NC 27410 jbcropper@yahoo.com
DeClue Robert NYS GLCI 99 North Broad Street Norwich NY 13815 robert.declue@frontiernet.net
Dell Curtis USDA-ARS Bldg 3702 Curtin Road University Par PA 16802 curtis.dell@ars.usda.gov
Dengler Elmer USDA NRCS 339 Busch's Frontage Road Annapolis MD 21409 elmer.dengler@md.usda.gov
Garrett Craig Garrett Country Market 418 South Main Street Accident MD 21520 craig@garrettcountrymarket.com 
Gilker Rachel Center for Sust. Ag - U of Verm106 High Point Center Suite 30Colchester VT 5446 rgilker@uvm.edu
Glazier Nancy Cornell Coop Extension 417 Liberty Street Penn Yan NY 14527 nig3@cornell.edu
Graves H. Frank VA Dept. of Ag and Consumer 102 Governor Street Suite 333Richmond VA 23219 frank.graves@vdacs.virginia.gov
Harris Kathleen NE Livestock Processing ServiCurrytown Farm,  923 Rt. 162 Sprakers NY 12116 nelpsc@frontiernet.net
Hatton Joe Producer 221 Wild Cherry Road Morgantown WV 26508 joseph.hatton@wv.usda.gov
Hendershot Bob USDA-NRCS 831 College Avenue Suite 3 Lancaster OH 43130 bob.hendershot@oh.usda.gov
Hepperly Paul Reed Rodale Institute 611 Siegfriedale Road Kutztown PA 19530 paul.hepperly@rodaleinst.org
Herbert Stephen University of Massachusetts 201 Natural Resources Rd Amherst MA 1003 sherbert@pssci.umass.edu
Hoffman Karen USDA-NRCS 99 North Broad Street Norwich NY 13815 karen.hoffman2@ny.usda.gov
Holdridge Martha West Wind Farm 7209 McArthur Blvd Bethesda MD 20816 martha@westwindfarm.biz
Ireland Bill & Sally Ireland Farms 22 N Bear Hill Road Chaplin CT 6235 Ireland01Bill@aol.com
Jarvis Sheryl Zoohaus Farm 26 Commerce Drive Morgantown WV 26501 zoohaus@westco.net
Jayarao Bhushan Penn State University 111 Henning Building University Par PA 16802 bmj3@psu.edu
Malot Jana USDA-NRCS One Credit Union Place Suite Harrisburg PA 17110 jana.malot@pa.usda.gov
McAfee Mark Organic Dairy Pastures Co 7221 South Jameson Avenue Fresno CA 93706 mark@organicpastures.com
McLellan Eileen Environmental Defense Fund 1875 Connecticut Avenues NWWashington, DC 20009 emclellan@edf.org
Miller Peter Organic Valley/CROPP Coope PO Box 67 Cortland NY 13045 peter.miller@organicvalley.coop
Miller Ken Mass Grass GLCI 193 Cunnington Road Ashfield MA 1330 kbm.miller@gmail.com
Ogles Kevin USDA-NRCS 6744 Winners Drive Whitsett NC 27377 kevin.ogles@gnb.usda.gov
Ott Jill USDA-NRCS 687 Pittstown Road Frenchtown NJ 8825 jill.ott@nj.usda.gov
Owens Lloyd USDA-ARS PO Box 488 Coshocton OH 43812 lloyd.owens@ars.usda.gov



Pimentel Dr. David Cornell University 5126 Comstock Hall Ithaca NY 14850 dp18@cornell.edu
Pitts Robert WVDA Meat and Poultry Div. Building 1, Guthrie Center Morgantown WV 26506 rpitts@ag.state.wv.us
Rasmussen Caroline Cornell University 325 Morrison hall Ithaca NY 14853 cnr2@cornell.edu
Rayburn Ed WVU Extension PO box 6108 Morgantown WV 26506 erayburn@wvu.edu
Riday Heathcliff USDA-ARS 1925 Linden Drive West Madison WI 53706 Heathcliffe.Riday@ars.usda.gov
Rotz Alan USDA-ARS Bldg 3702 Curtin Road University Par PA 16802 al.rotz@ars.usda.gov
Sanderson Matt USDA-ARS Curtin Road; Bldg. 3702 University Par PA 16802 matt.sanderson@ars.usda.gov
Sayre Lawrason Waffle Hill Farm 3332 Cool Branch Road Churchville MD 21028 nancyann@mcguirk.net
Skinner Howard USDA-ARS Curtin Road; Bldg. 3702 University Par PA 16802 howard.skinner@ars.usda.gov
Soder Kathy USDA-ARS Curtin Road; Bldg. 3702 University Par PA 16802 kathy.soder@ars.usda.gov
Tomasula Peggy USDA-ARS-ERRc 600 East Mermaid Lane Wyndmoor PA 19038 ptomasula@arserrc.gov
Tucker Bill Tucker Family Farms 713 Indian Creek Road Amherst VA 24521 WATucker@aol.com
Van Hekken Diane USDA-ARS-ERRc 600 East Mermaid Lane Wyndmoor PA 19038 diane.vanhekken@ars.usda.gov
Vough Lester University of Maryland Dept. of Plant Science College Park MD 20742 vough@umd.edu
Wilson Shields Lara PA Licensed Raw Milk Produce1561/1787 Winfield Road Worthington PA 16262 lwilson101@alltel.net
Wolf Wilbur Richland Farm 833 Mount Rock Rd Carlisle PA 17015-945wewjr@embarqmail.com
Wolf Peggy Raw Milk Consumer 833 Mount Rock Rd Carlisle PA 17015-945wewjr@embarqmail.com
Wolford Isaac USDA-NRCS Room 301, 75 High Street Morgantown WV 26505 Isaac.wolford@wv.usda.gov






